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Company Name: Resinosa
Sample Name: 3500 Full Spectrum

Sample Batch: 402115-M025

Sample Type: Concentrate
Test Type: Homogeneity
Nordic ID: 628944-Homogeneity
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Date Received:
Date Tested:
Date Approved:
License Number:
METRC Tag:
Seal State:

Concentrate Homogeneity Potency Report (Page 1 of 2)

Cannabinoid % Weight mgl/g LOQ (%) LOD (%)

D-9 THC 0.10% 1.00 0.4 0.2 ) J

D-9 THCA ND ND 0.4 0.2 (a0

EXO-THC ND ND 0.4 0.2

CBD 7.35% 73.50 0.4 0.2

CBDA ND ND 0.4 0.2 THC: 0.10%

CBN 1.76% 17.60 0.4 0.2

CBNA ND ND 0.4 0.2

D-8 THC ND ND 0.4 0.2

D-10 THC ND ND 0.4 0.2

CBG 3.56% 35.60 0.4 0.2

CBGA ND ND 0.4 0.2

CBC 0.10% 1.00 0.4 0.2

CBCA ND ND 0.4 0.2

THCV ND ND 0.4 0.2

THCVA ND ND 0.4 0.2 g -
CBDV NR NR 0.4 0.2 6
CBDVA ND ND 0.4 0.2

Total THC 0.10% 1.00 0 05 1 15 2 0 3 3 ¢
Total CBD 7.35% 73.50

Homogeneity Report: 0% RSD

NR = Non-Reportable Value | ND = Non-Reportable Value | Potency testing is performed by Liguid Chromatography.
Total THC and CBD values are calculated using the following equations: Total THC = [D-8 THC]+[D-9 THC]+[D-10 THCI+[EXO-THC]+([D-9 THCA] x 0.8777) | Total CBD = [CBDJ+([CBD-A] x 0.8777)
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614 CIiff Street
Silver Cliff, CO 81252
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HMP24844
1A4000B0003564E000019994
Intact
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CERT #4728.01

Company Name: Resinosa
Sample Name: 3500 Full Spectrum
Sample Batch: 402115-M025

Sample Type: Concentrate
Test Type: Homogeneity
Nordic ID: 628944-Homogeneity

Date Received:
Date Tested:
Date Approved:
License Number:
METRC Tag:
Seal State:

Resinosa
614 Cliff Street
Silver Cliff, CO 81252

02/12/2025

02/14/2025

02/14/2025

HMP24844
1A4000B0003564E000019994
Intact

Concentrate Homogeneity Potency Report: Detailed (Page 2 of 2)

Sub-Sample ID Amount
628944 _a 5017
628944 b 5210
628944 ¢ 4953
628944 _d 5107

Laboratory Notes: N/A

Lab Information:

Nordic Analytical Laboratories
417 E Northern Ave Pueblo,
CO 81006
www.nordicanalytic.com

THC Percentage

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10

CBD Percentage
743
7.31
7.37
7.28

SOP Reference: Nordic SOP 005-001 (sample prep), Nordic SOP 005-002

(analysis)

Regulatory Reference: method uncertainty +/-1.7%
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Aleksey Nikolayev, PhD, Lab Director

Disclaimer of Liability: Nordic Analytical Laboratories, LLC specifically disclaims liability for incidental or consequential damages and assumes no responsibility or
liability for any loss or damage suffered by any person as a result of receiving marijuana testing services or results. To the fullest extent permitted by law, in no
circumstances shall Nordic Analytical Laboratories, LLC be liable to any person or company for any loss or damage (including licensing investigations, product
recalls, criminal charges, or other lost profits) arising directly or indirectly from receiving marijuana testing service or results. This report and all information herein
shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the expressed consent of Nordic Analytical Laboratories. This report is for informational purposes only and
should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any medical related symptoms. Due to many factors outside of Nordic Analytical Laborateries’ control, results may
vary. Results are only for the samples supplied to Nordic Analytical Laboratories. The statements and results herein have not been approved or endorsed by the

FDA.

-- END OF REPORT -



